



DIVISION MEMORANDUM No._738, s.2018 August 16, 2018

FINAL COMPOSITION OF THE QUALITY ASSURANCE (QA)TEAM OF THE DIVISION PRAISE COMMITTEE FOR THE 2018 ACHIEVEMENT OF GREAT INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP AWARD (AGILA) SEARCH

- To: Asst. Schools Division Superintendent Division Chiefs Division Section Heads Public Schools District Supervisors Education Program Supervisors SEPS, EPS II, PDO II and PDO Public Elementary School Heads Public Junior/Senior High School Heads DiCNHS Department Heads All Others Concerned
- 1. This has reference to the **Division Memorandum Number 718, s. 2018**, dated August 13, 2018, entitled "*Corrigendum and Addendum To The Search For The 2018 Achievement Of Great Instructional Leadership Award (AGILA) For Teachers, School Heads And Public Schools District Supervisors*", wherein the composition of the Division and District/School PRAISE committees and of the Quality Assurance Team was enumerated.
- Relative to the recent creation of the Digos South District as the fourth district of the Schools Division of Digos City, the composition of the Quality Assurance (QA) Team has been revised (see attachment).
- 3. The function of the QA Team is to assist the nominees in the preparation of their documents, and ensure that they meet the necessary documentary requirements. The team shall also assist the District/School PRAISE Team in the screening and judging of winners at the school and district levels.
- 4. Wide and immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

WINNIE E. BATOON, EdD Officer.in.Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Encl: None

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: PRAISE; AGILA CUY-HRD: August 16, 2018 Corrigendum and Addendum to Division Memorandum No. 718, S 2018 Re.the Composition of the Quality Assurance (QA)Team for the 2018 Achievement Of Great Instructional Leadership Award (Agila) Search

reped Schools Division of Diga

J

2) 653-687-6G

Rv

2018 TTM

11:00

DIGOS OCCIDENTAL DISTRICT

- 1. ZENAIDA GUYA PSDS CHAIRPERSON
- 2. ROSALINDA ADLAON PSDS MEMBER
- 3. PETER-JASON SENARILLOS- EPS II MEMBER
- 4. JULIE ANN POSADAS PDO MEMBER
- 5. ELVIE TIMON EPS II MEMBER

DIGOS ORIENTAL DISTRICT

- 1. PATRIOTISO PEÑAS PSDS CHAIRPERSON
- 2. CHERRY ROSSETTE OLIVA PSDS MEMBER
- 3. EVANGELINE HERNAN EPS MEMBER
- 4. ANALIZA ALMAZAN EPS MEMBER
- 5. ANTONIA PONCE EPS II MEMBER

DIGOS SOUTH DISTRICT

- 1. HELEN CASIMIRO PSDS CHAIRPERSON
- 2. FERNA RENIRA ALDE PSDS MEMBER
- 3. JOAN NIONES EPS MEMBER
- 4. XAVIER FUENTES SEPS MEMBER
- 5. ELESER MATEO EPS II MEMBER

MT. APO DISTRICT

- 1. ELY CATALUÑA PSDS CHAIRMAN
- 2. ARLENE BARBA PSDS MEMBER
- 3. LUZMINDA JASMIN EPS MEMBER
- 4. RONILYN NIEVES EPS MEMBER
- 5. REYZEN MONSERATE PDO II

DIGOS CITY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL & DIGOS CITY SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

- 1. IDA JUEZAN PSDS CHAIRPERSON
- 2. NEIL BONGCAYAO PSDS MEMBER
- 3. IMELDA CARDINES EPS MEMBER
- 4. TITO ENDRINA EPS MEMBER
- 5. VALERIANO DE LOS REYES EPS MEMBER
- 6. MARY GLOR TABANAO EPS MEMBER
- 7. VICENTE LABURADA EPS MEMBER
- 8. JAKE LLOYD VENCIO ADMINISTRATIVE ASST. III MEMBER

TERMS OF REFERENCE:

- 1. To verify whether the nominees meet the required nomination documents.
- 2. To assist the nominees in the preparation of the required nomination documents.